
Nebraska Directory of Prison Facilities – 2020 

  

Library Name Director/Administrator Address Email Library Telephone 
Number 

Lancaster County Jail Library Brenda Fisher – Programs 
Director 

3801 West O Street 
Lincoln, NE 68543 

 

bfisher@lancaster.ne.govbfisher@lancaster.

ne.gov 

402-471-1928 

Department of Correctional 
Services – Diagnostic & 
Evaluation Center 

Tiffany Seager - Librarian P.O. Box 22800 
Lincoln, NE 68542-2800 

tiffany.seager@nebraska.gov 

 

402-441-3330 

Lincoln Correctional 
Center/AU 

Caroline Hogan – 
Corrections Librarian 

P.O. Box 22800 
3216 W Van Dorn 
Lincoln, NE 68467-2800 

caroline.hogan@nebraska.gov 

 

402-479-6137 

Nebraska Center for Women 
Library 

Robin Lewis – 
Teacher/Librarian 

1107 Recharge Rd. 
York, NE 68467-8003 

robin.lewis@nebraska.gov 

402-632-3317 

Nebraska Youth Facility 
Library 

Ethan Olander – 
Recreation Manager 

2610 N. 20th St. E 
Omaha, NE 68110- 

ethan.olander@nebraska.gov 

402-595-2000 

Nebraska State Penitentiary Tom Pfeifer – Library 
Coordinator 

P.O. Box 2500 
Lincoln, NE 68502-2500 

tom.pfeifer@nebraska.gov 402-479-3161 

Omaha Correctional Center 
Library 

Ashley Stone 2323 Ave. J 
P.O. Box 11099 
Omaha, NE 68110-2765 

ashley51769@gmail.com 

 

402-522-7139 

Tecumseh State Correctional 
Institution 

Angie Brewer 2725 N Hwy. 50 
P.O. Box 900 
Tecumseh, NE 68450-0900 

angelique.Brewer@nebraska.gov 

 

402-355-5998 

Work Ethic Camp Margina Kendall 
Corrections Unit 
Caseworker 

2309 N Hwy 83 
McCook, NE 69001-2181 

margina.kendall@nebraska.gov 

 

308-345-8405 

Youth Rehab & Treatment 
Center Kearney 

Lisa Irwin 2802 30th Ave. 
Kearney, NE 68845-4035 

lisa.irwin@nebraska.gov 

 

308-865-5313 

Youth Rehab & Treatment 
Center Geneva 

Deb Turner 855 North First St. 
Geneva, NE 68361-0273 

debra.turner@nebraska.gov 

 

402-759-3164 
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